

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5738/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in WP No. 22188/1997 & RP No . 88389/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office Report Dt. 3.7.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that respondent nos. 4 and 5 are proforma respondents

and their names be struck off from the array of parties. Ordered, accordingly. In view of the statement by

the counsel for the petitioner the names of respondent nos. 4 and 5 be struck off from the array of parties at

the risk of the petitioner.

Neeta

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master